
 

HOLIDAY DATES FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-2025 
 

TERM 1 

College Opens          Monday 2nd September 2024 to                                  New Learners only      
                                    Friday 6th September 2024  
 
                                    Monday 9th September 2024                                     ALL Learners in College (as per timetables) 

                                    Friday 4th October 2024                                               OPEN DAY – No Learners  
                                    Thursday 10th October 2024                                       Parents Evening  
 
College Closes          Friday 18th October 2024                                            Learners Finish  
 

 

 

TERM 2    
College Opens Monday 4th November 2024 Learners in College (as per timetables) 
 Wednesday 13th November 2024  OPEN DAY - No Learners 
   
College Closes Friday 20th December 2024 Learners Finish NOON 

 

 

TERM 3  
College Opens          Monday 6th January 2025                                           Learners in College (as per timetables) 

                                    Thursday 13th February 2025                                      Parents Evening  
 
                                    Friday 14th February 2025                                           Learners Finish  

 

 

TERM 4    
College Opens Monday 24th February 2025 Learners in College (as per timetables) 
 Tuesday 18th March 2025  OPEN DAY - No Learners 
   
College Closes Friday 4th April 2025   Learners Finish 

 

 

TERM 5 
College Opens          Tuesday 22nd April 2025                                             Learners in College (as per timetables) 

                                     Monday 5th May 2025                                                Bank Holiday  
 
College Closes           Friday 23rd May 2025                                                 Learners Finish  
 

 

 

TERM 6  
College Opens           Monday 2nd June 2025                                               Learners in College (as per timetables) 

                                                        Tuesday 15th July 2025                                               Learners Finish  
                                     Wednesday 16th July 2025                                         LEARNERS CELEBRATION DAY*  
College Closes           Thursday 17th July 2025                                             New learners only  
                                     Friday 18th July 2025                                                   Staff Development Day  
                                      

* Celebration Day – there will not be any classes on this day. All learners and parents/family will be invited. 


